	01-19	-1999			
			Q5278		
Form PTO 595			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC		
1-31-92	10094	1669	Patent and Trademark Offic		
		ENTS ONLY	ET		
To the Honorable Commissio			tached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			of receiving party(ies)?		
Tsutomu NAKAMURA		BRIDGESTONE CON	RPORATION		
		10-1, Kyobashi 1-Cho Chuo-ku, Tokyo, JAP			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?					
🗋 yes 🗹 n	0		3/22		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	1	1			
Assignment D M	nment 🛛 Merger		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
C Security Agreement C	ange of Names	🗆 yes	1 no		
C Other					
Execution Date: December 14, 1	998		9		
4. Application number(s) or pate	nt number(s): 07	226121			
		n, the execution date of t	the application is: December 14, 1998		
A. Patent A	oplication No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
	Additional numbers attac	hed? □Yes	ENO 01/07/99		
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be a	whom correspondence		plications and registration involved:		
SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS, PLLC		7. Total Fee (37 CFR	3.41): \$40.00		
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W	•	D Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in			
Suite 800		connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.			
Washington, D.C. 20037-3213		Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account			
		8. Deposit Account No. 19-4880			
	DO NOT WE	TTE IN THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and Signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and original document.	belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct	and any attached copy is a true copy of the		
15-3 5 Ton	_		January 7, 1999		
Neil B. Siegel	Reg. No.	25,200	Date		
TOTAL NUMBER OF F	AGES COMPRISING CO	OVER SHEET, ATTAC	CHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: Two		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
	<u>۱</u>	etach this portion			
Mail documents to be recorded w					
1999 DNGUYEN 00000308 09226127		Patents and Trademan Assignments	rks		
581 40.(gton, D.C. 20231			
	1				
	J				

PATENT REEL: 9694 FRAME: 0781

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Tsutomu NAKAMURA
ha Ve invented certain new and useful improvements in
for which I have made application for Lette (I/we have made—or am/are about to make)
Patent of the United States of America;
AND WHEREAS, BRIDGESTONE CORPORATION
10-1, Kyobashi 1-Chone, Chuo-Ku, Tokyo, Japan
desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from th
United States;
NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of
01e Dollars (\$ 1.00
te in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged 1
have assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the sa BRIDGESTONE CORPORATION
* <u>my entire</u> right, title, and interest in and o the said inventio
as fully set forth and described in the:
Delete (a) specification prepared and executed by <u>me</u> on the <u>14th</u> day of <u>December</u> , 1998 napplicable vording (b) employed on the day of <u>10</u> Second Discussion (b) application field on the
(b) application filed on the \ldots day 0 \ldots , 19 , 5 enal NC \ldots
preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to b
held and enjoyed by the saidBRIDGESTONE_CORPORATION
for the in , own use and behoof, and for the $r_{}$ legal representatives, to the full end of the term
for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held b
$m \in \mathbb{R}^{m \in \mathbb{R}}$ had this assignment and sale not been made.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, hereunto set _mY hand and affix _my seal a
Tokyo, Japan, this 14th day of December , A.D. 19 98
TSUTOMU NAKAMURA (Inventor's full Signatur) (TSUTOMU NAKAMI RA
Witnesses:
Fusako (2-c
Bjourse Kouda

RECORDED: 01/07/1999

PATENT REEL: 9694 FRAME: 0782